AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: JONES & SMITH PO Box 1245 Mount Vernon, WA 98273



2/16/2012 Page

1 of

6 2:40PM

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

Abbreviated Legal Description:

Tax 29C Beg 170ft S of SE C Blk 24 Milletts Addn, Skagit

Cnty, WA

Assessor's Tax Parcel No.:

340429-0-144-0000 (P28310)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

) ss.

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

PATRICK A. GRIFFITH, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says:

1. I am the Administrator of the Estate of GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH who was found dead on January 16, 2012. The Estate of GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH is being administered under Skagit County Superior Court Cause No. 12-4-00059-0 . CHRISTINA M. GRIFFITH, spouse of GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH, died on December 24, 2005. True and correct copies of the Letters of Administration issued to Patrick A. Griffith as Administrator of the Estate of GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH are attached hereto. GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH was the surviving spouse of CHRISTINA M. GRIFFITH, the "Decedent," at the time of her death. A true and correct copy of the death certificate for CHRISTINA M. GRIFFITH is attached hereto. GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH and CHRISTINA M. GRIFFITH provided for the disposition of all of their property of whatsoever nature or description whether real, personal or mixed and wheresoever situated, then owned or thereafter acquired by them, or either of them, which they declared to be community property, under that certain Community Property Agreement dated August 19, 1970 (the "Agreement").

- 2. The Community Property Agreement of GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH and CHRISTINA (photocopy)

 M. GRIFFITH is attached hereto.
- 3. The parties to the Agreement were legally competent at the time of the Agreement and executed no subsequent Wills or agreement that would have had the effect of abrogating or nullifying the Agreement.
- 4. The undersigned, as Administrator of the Estate of GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH, hereby assumes full and complete responsibility for any and all indebtedness of the marital community existing on the date of the death of CHRISTINA M. GRIFFITH.
- 5. Under the terms of the Community Property Agreement, title to the real property commonly known as 1211 South 11th Street, Mount Vernon, Skagit County, WA, bearing the legal description as attached hereto, vests immediately, fee simple, in the survivor upon the death of either party to the Agreement. GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH was the survivor to CHRISTINA M. GRIFFITH on the date of death of CHRISTINA M. GRIFFITH.
- 6. The statements set forth in this affidavit are representations of fact that may be relied upon by all parties dealing with said real property and the personal property of the Decedent.

DATED this 13th day of February , 2012

Estate of GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH, Deceased Skagit County Superior Court Cause No. 12-4-00059-0

PATRICK A. GRIFFITH, Administrator

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **PATRCK A. GRIFFITH** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument,

CPA Affidavit - 2
N:VONES:Clients:Griffith, Glen Estate:CPA Affidavit.docx



2/16/2012 Page 2 of

2 of 6 2:40PM

on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Administrator of the Estate of GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH, Deceased, to be the free and voluntary act of such party(ies) for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Given under my hand and official seal this 13th day of February 2012

PUBLIS STATE OF WALLINGTON

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for The State of Washington

Residing at: Sedro Woolley

My commission expires: 2/1/2013

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAGIT COUNTY

ESTATE OF:

CASE NO.12-4-00059-0

GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

Deceased

I. BASIS

- 1.1 The last will of GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH late of Skagit County was exhibited, proven and recorded in this court on FEBRUARY 13, 2012.
- 1.2 On FEBRUARY 13, 2012 the court appointed PATRICK A. GRIFFITH as personal representative with will annexed.
- 1.3 The personal representative has qualified.

II. CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT PATRICK A. GRIFFITH is authorized by this court to administer the will of the above decedent according to law.

DATED FEBRUARY 13, 2012

NANCY SCOTT

COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Kristen A. Denton, Deputy Clerk

III. CERTIFICATE OF COPY

STATE OF WASHINGTON

) ss

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

I, NANCY SCOTT, Clerk of the Superior Court of this County, certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Letters of Administration With Will Annexed in the above-named case which as entered of record on FEBRUARY 13, 2012.

I further certify that these letters are now in full force and effect.

STAGIT

NANCY SCOTT

COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Deputy Clerk

Skagit County Auditor

2/16/2012 Page

4 of 6 2:40PM

	Washington State t	Certificate of Death	State File Numb	
1 Legal Name (Name AKLE) Smy Fig. CHRISTIN	Middle LASE	Samp	2 Death Dete	
3. Sex (MF) Ne. Ade. Last Birthd	lay 4b 4 layler 5 Year Mr. Mr. Mr.	RIFFITH oder (Day E. Social	Dec 24, 2005 Security Nombes	6. County of Death:
Female 64	Months Days Hours Nace (City, Town, or County) Bb. (State	Minutes		Skagit
Oct 7, 1941 Rem	ton Vac	shington	Decement's Education GPD completed -	-10th grade
10. Was Decedent of Hispanic Origin? (ve. No.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Decedent's Race(é) Caucasian	The state of the state of	12. Was Decedent ever in U.S. Anned Forces? NO.
13a. Residence: Number and Street (e.g., 1211 S. 11th	624 SE 5th St.) (Include Apl. No.)		136 City d	
	1. Tribal Reservation Name (if applicable	e) 13e. State or Foreign Count	ry 13f. Zip Code	+4 13g. inside City Limits?
14. Estimated length of time at residence.	15. Marital Status at Time of Death	Washington 16 Surviving Spouse's Name	98273 he (Give name prior to first marrier	y the second of
3 Years 17. Usual Occupation (Indicate type of work	Married done during most of working life. (DO HOT C	Glen Griffit	.h. s/Industry (Do nel use Compan)	Name)
Owner-Operator 19. Father's Name (First, Middle, Leet, Suffix	32	Gift Sho		
Happy C. Northrup 21. Informant's Name		Laura N	lav Murphy	
Glen Griffith	Husband	23. Mailing Address: Number = 1211 S. 11th M	ount Vernon. W	98273
24. Place of Death, if Death Occurred in a Hosp		Place of Death, if Dea	h Occurred Somewhere Other In 's Residence	niv a Hospital:
25. Facility Name (If not a facility, give number 1211 S. 11th	श के street or location)	26a. City, 1	Town, or Location of Death	1 1 1 1 1 1 1
28. Method of Disposition Burial	29. Place of Final Disposition (Name	e of cemetery, crematory, other place	Vernon 30, Location	WA 98273 City/Town, and State
31. Name and Complete Address of Fune	Union Cemetery Prail Facility			Woolley, WA. 32. Date of Disposition
Lemley Chanel Inc. 1 33. Funding Objector Signature 3	1008 Third St Sedro-	Woolley, WA 982	284	Dec 29, 2005
Court for		<u> </u>	s track the state	
34. Enter the <u>chain of events</u> - diseases ventricular fibrillation without showing the	injuries or complications what diese	eath (See Instructions and example stly caused the death. DO NOT	والمستحدد والمستحدد والمستحدد والمستحدد	as cardiac arrest, respiratory arrest, or
MMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or				knerval between Onset & Douth
condition resulting in death.)	a Ovarian	Concina Mac.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2 Moss Interval between Onser & Death
Sequentially list conditions, if any, leading to the cause listed on line a. Enter the	. <u>E'</u>			
UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated the events resulting in	c	Due to (or as a consequence o	10:	Interval between Onset & Deadi
death)LAST		Due to (or as a consequence o	•	Interval between Onsel & Death
35. Other significant conditions contribution	ng to death but not resulting in the un	derlying cause given above	36. Autopsy?	27. Were autopsy findings available to
			☐ Yés Q No	complete the Cause of Death?
Natural Homicide	39, if female Not pregnant within past year	CI Not pregnant, but pregnant	within 42 days before death	46. Old tobacco use contribute to death?
☐ Accident ☐ Undetermined ☐ Suicide ☐ Pending	T⊒ Pregnant at time of death	D Not pregnant, but pregnant D Unknown if pregnant within	43 days to 1 year before dea	
41. Date of injury (MNODYYYY) 42.	Hour of Injury (24hrs) 43. Place of		the past vear	D/No □ t\nknown
<u> </u>		Injury (e.g., Decedent's home, con	the past year struction site, restaurant, wooded	area) 44. Injury at Work?
45. Location of Injury: Number & Street	The state of the s	finjury (e.g., Decedent's home, con	the past year estruction site, resteurant, resided	D/No □ t\nknown
45. Location of Injury: Number & Street City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred.	County	Injury (e.g., Decadent's horse, cor	struction site, restaurant, wooded State: [17] If transporte	April No United States Control of the Control of th
City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred	County	fulluity (e.g., Decedent's hosse, con	State: Tite State State	April No Unkriewo April No Unk April No Unk Zip Code+ 4 Ston Injury, specify: stor Pedestrian
City or Town:	County:	I fujury (e.g., Decedent's hossie, con	State: It transports Driver/Oper Passenger Pa	Apri No Unitary at Work? Yes No Unik Apri No. Zip Code+ 4: Stor Peddeshtian Other (Specify) f examination, and/or investigation, in my
City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred. 48a. Certifyten Physician-To the lest of m place and due to fine cause(s) and manner.	County: Ty knowledge, death occurred at the kine, do	Att. and Madical Example opinion death of	State: It transports Driver/Oper Passenger Pa	Apr No. Unkriewen area) 44. (njury at Work? Yes No. Unkriewen Apr No. Zp Code+ 4. ston Injury, specify: stor Pedéstrian Other (Specify)
Chy or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred. 48a. Certifylary Physician To the best of molace and due to the cause(s) and macronical and the cause of the cau	county: y knowledge, death occurred at the time, de rataged. County: Place of the time of time of the time of the time of time of the time of time	Att. end Kats. Medical Examplification opinion death of the Line tone.	State: It transports Priver/Oper Passenger Pa	April No
City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred. 48a. Certifytag Physician To the best of molace and due to the cause(s) and manner. X. The cause of the course of the course of the cause of the caus	county: y knowledge, death occurred at the time, de rataged. County: Place of the time of time of the time of the time of time of the time of time	Att. end Kats. Medical Examplification opinion death of the Line tone.	State: It transports Driver/Oper Passenger Pa	April No. Uniter the course of
CRy or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred. 48a. Certifylagy Physician-To the best of me place and alle gother cause (s) and manner to the place and Attdress of Certifier - Physician Certifier - Physician Certifier and Title of Attending Physician 53. Title of Certifier	ocunty: The knowledge, death occurred at the kina, do a stated. Section, Medical Examiner or Coroner (E. Fairhaven Blvd Burn other than Centifier (Type or Print) 54. Uponse Norther	ANY, and Mats. Medical Example opinion, death of X Type or Print) IT lington, WA 98	State: State:	Apri No. Unkriewyn area) 4. (njury at Work?
City or Town: 48. Describe how injury occurred. 48. CertifytagyPhysician-To the best of more place and dute to the cause(s) and marker to the cause of the caus	county: Ty knowledge, death occurred at the kina, destaged. County: Scient State of the kina, destaged. County: Cou	ans. and Mats. Medical Example opinion death at X Type or Print) 11 Lington, WA 98	State: 17 It transports Priver/Oper Passenger Passenger	April No
City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred. 48a. CertifylogyPhysician-To the best of my place and dule to the cause(s) and macree to the cause of the cause	ocunty: The knowledge, death occurred at the kina, do a stated. Section, Medical Examiner or Coroner (E. Fairhaven Blvd Burn other than Centifier (Type or Print) 54. Uponse Norther	ANY, and Mats. Medical Example opinion, death of X Type or Print) IT lington, WA 98	State: State:	April No



2/16/2012 Page

5 of

6 2:40PM

COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this day of August, 1970 by and between GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH and CHRISTINA M. GRIFFITH, husband and wife, of Pierce County, Washington, pursuant to the provisions of Section 26.16.120, Revised Code of Washington, providing for agreements between husband and wife for the fixing of the status and disposition of community property to take effect upon the death of either.

WITNESSETH: That, in consideration of the leve and affection that each of said parties has for the other, and in consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived by the parties hereto, it is hereby agreed, covenanted and promised as follows:

That this Agreement supersedes any other Agreement of the parties heretofore made as to the division or distribution of their property.

SECOND: That all property of whatsoever nature or description whether real, personal or mixed and wheresoever situated, now owned or hereafter acquired by them, or either of them, shall be considered and is hereby declared to be community property.

THIRD: That upon the death of either of the parties hereto title to all community property as defined in the preceding paragraph, shall immediately vest in fee simple in the survivor of

INWITNESS WHEREOF, the said GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH and CHRISTINA M. GRIFFITH, have hereunto set their hands and seals this /9 🖰 of August, 1970.

WITNESSES:

STATE OF WASHINGTON) County of Pierce

THIS CERTIFIES that on this / day of August, 1970, personally appeared before me GLEN ELDREN GRIFFITH and CHRISTINA M. GRIFFITH, husband and wife, to me known to be the individuals who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL the day and year first

above written in this certificate.

BUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Gig Harbor.

BINNS, PETRICH AND MASON, ATTORNI 706 WASHINGTON BLOG, TACOMA, WASHIN

Skagit County Auditor